4-30-01	05-10-2001	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	101711223	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT O
		878 P:
RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET	u.s 845(8
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	PATENTS ONLY	decument(a) or conv(ice)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
V New	Assignment Security	Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change	of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov	ernment Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyir	Month Day Year
Name(line 1) Daniel J. Brown		04/24/2001
Name (line 2)	Ra45378	Execution Date
Second Party	0-10-00	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	✓ Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Custom Molders, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 1731 Camden Avenue		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		7704
Address (line 3) Durham	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Receive	ng Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
/09/2001 DBYRNE 00000082 09845878	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
40.00 DP		
	to the 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be	ecorded, including time for reviewing the document and
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estim gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Street. Send co D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affair to cover an Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and T	ated to average approximately so minutes per U.S. Patent and Tra mments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tra office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	demark Onice, Charlington, D.C. 20503. See OMB t (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB CORD ASSIGNMENTDOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS
Gaulering die enter af information and Regulater J	A setument Practice. De the	metion 10'
Mail documents to be Commissioner of Patents	recorded with required cover sheet(s) infor and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Wash	119
		PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	r (248) 988-8360
Name David L. Wisz		
Address (line 1) CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS,	P.C.	
Address (line 2) 400 West Maple Road, Suite 3	50	
Address (line 3) Birmingham, Michigan 48038		
Address (line 4) USA		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F Patent Application Number(s)		rs for the same property). ent Number(s)
Herewith		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	ation was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed 🔽 Deposit Account 🗌	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 50-1482
L	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🖌 No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	Att	April 30, 2001
David L. Wisz	- ZAV	Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	

Г

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying		Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties atta	ched	Execution Date
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party(ies)		Mark if addition:	al names of receiving	g parties	attached
Enter additional Receiving	Party(ies)				
Name (line 1) LaBelle-	LaBelle-Suomela, Inc.				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 26201 G	irand River Avenue				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Redford	Township City	Michigan State/Country		240 Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					f document to be recorded s an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			<u> </u>		eceiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country		Zip Coo	le
Application Number(			ditional numbers atta		
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH numbers fo	the sam	e property).
Patent App	lication Number(s)		Patent	Numbe	r(s)
			] [		
		L			

## ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, DANIEL J. BROWN, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 16004 Parklane, Northville, Michigan 48167, have invented new and useful improvements in:

## **VEHICLE RADIATOR SUPPORT STRUCTURE**

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed on even date herewith; attorney Docket No. 67029-001.

AND WHEREAS, Custom Molders, Inc. and LaBelle-Suomela, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), of 1731 Camden Avenue, Durham, North Carolina 27704 and 26201 Grand River Avenue, Redford Township, Michigan 48240, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

67029-001

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignees, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignees in accordance with this Agreement.

4/24/01 Dated:\_\_\_\_\_ Daniel J. Brown

Inventor

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

David L. Wisz CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

N:\CLieng\CUSTOM MOLDERS\IP00001\PATENT\Assignment.doc